State of Texas § Court Order
Collin County $ 2020-966-10-05

Commissioners Court S

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to an agreement.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to Interlocal Agreement for
Environmental Services (Agreement No. 2019-372) with the City of Josephine to extend the contract for one (1) year

through and including September 30, 2021, and further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize and execute

same.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, October 5, 2020.

[N

Chris Hill, County Judge

/)
Y

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

[rof Sl

Cheryl Wél/ams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Wﬁ

Nete ot ee 0

OUNTy"
/\\\

ncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4




